



HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR

WPS No. 8678 of 2019

J. C. Panda **versus** State of Chhattisgarh

Order Sheet

17/07/2025	Ms. Akancha Vishwakarma, counsel appears on behalf of Mr. A.N. Pandey, counsel for the petitioner. Mr. Ritesh Giri, Panel Lawyer for the State/respondent Nos. 1 to 3 & 5. Mr. Raj Kumar Gupta, counsel for the respondent No.4. This case has been short listed for referral to the Special Mediation Drive-Mediation for the Nation. From perusal of record, it seems that there is no element of settlement between the parties in the present case, therefore, the case is not referred for mediation. Sd/- (Naresh Kumar Chandravanshi) Judge
Rukhsar	