



HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR

WPS No. 8678 of 2019

J. C. Panda **versus** State of Chhattisgarh

Order Sheet

25/11/2025	Ms. Akancha Vishwakarma appears on behalf of Shri AN Pandey, counsel for the petitioner. Shri Ritesh Giri, PL for the State/respondent. Shri Raj Kumar Gupta, counsel for the Respondent No.4. Counsel for the petitioner seeks time on the ground that original counsel is on adjustment. Counsel for Respondent No.4 submits that there is minus balance to the tune of Rs.57,576/- in GPF account of the petitioner which has already been paid by the petitioner. He submits that pleadings are complete. List this matter for final hearing at the motion stage immediately after six weeks. Sd/- (Deepak Kumar Tiwari) Judge
Avinash	